DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Beginning Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

$31,073,279.28

$29,772,679.89

Contributions $168,000.00 $292,898.09
Withdrawals ($350,000.00) ($700,000.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $23,229.94 $83,762.68
Administrative Expense ($424.80) ($2,471.69)
Investment Expense ($679.53) ($6,596.55)
Investment Manager Fees ($35.29) ($1,128.36)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($23,462.62)
Adjustment ($2,100.03) ($2,100.03)
Realized Gain/Loss $29.64 $13,624.18
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($434,030.62) $1,050,063.00

Ending Balance

$30,477,268.59

$30,477,268.59

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.79% 10/03/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $1,970.30 $114,472.11 Beginning Units 217.141 13,110.640
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 45.024
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (217.141) (13,155.664)
Transfers In/Out ($1,936.83) ($119,220.70) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $7.86 $145.02
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.731284
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($39.37) $3,688.83
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1.96) $914.74

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10/14/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $31,071,308.98 $29,658,207.78 Beginning Units 3,116,456.192 3,127,228.183
Contributions $168,000.00 $293,300.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 17,275.426 41,721.833
Withdrawals ($350,000.00) ($700,000.00) Unit Sales from Withdrawals (35,466.023) (70,684.422)
Transfers In/Out $1,936.83 $118,818.79 Ending Units 3,008,265.594 3,008,265.594
Income $23,222.08 $83,617.66
Administrative Expense ($424.80) ($2,471.69)
Investment Expense ($679.53) ($6,596.55) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($35.29) ($1,128.36) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($23,462.62)
Adjustment ($2,100.03) ($2,100.03)
Realized Gain/Loss $69.01 $9,935.35
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($434,028.66) $1,049,148.26

Ending Balance $30,477,268.59 $30,477,268.59

Performance Summary:
DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A 9.75% 10/21/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Settle Date Description

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers Out
IPOPIF Pool
05/01/2023 05/01/2023 Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
05/12/2023 05/15/2023 Redemptions
05/24/2023 05/25/2023 Contribution
05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers In

Amount

(1,936.83)

(2,100.03)
(350,000.00)
168,000.00
1,936.83

Unit Value

8.919671

9.970076
9.927560
9.837097
9.820810

Units

(217.1410)

(210.6333)
(35,255.3900)
17,078.2092
197.2169
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