Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$31,073,279.28	\$29,772,679.89
Contributions	\$168,000.00	\$292,898.09
Withdrawals	(\$350,000.00)	(\$700,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$23,229.94	\$83,762.68
Administrative Expense	(\$424.80)	(\$2,471.69)
Investment Expense	(\$679.53)	(\$6,596.55)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$35.29)	(\$1,128.36)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$23,462.62)
Adjustment	(\$2,100.03)	(\$2,100.03)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$29.64	\$13,624.18
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$434,030.62)	\$1,050,063.00
Ending Balance	\$30,477,268.59	\$30,477,268.59

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	11.79%	10/03/2022

DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$1,970.30	\$114,472.11
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$1,936.83)	(\$119,220.70)
Income	\$7.86	\$145.02
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$39.37)	\$3,688.83
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1.96)	\$914.74
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	217.141	13,110.640
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	45.024
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(217.141)	(13,155.664)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Performance Summary:

DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	10/14/2022

DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$31,071,308.98	\$29,658,207.78
Contributions	\$168,000.00	\$293,300.00
Withdrawals	(\$350,000.00)	(\$700,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$1,936.83	\$118,818.79
Income	\$23,222.08	\$83,617.66
Administrative Expense	(\$424.80)	(\$2,471.69)
Investment Expense	(\$679.53)	(\$6,596.55)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$35.29)	(\$1,128.36)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$23,462.62)
Adjustment	(\$2,100.03)	(\$2,100.03)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$69.01	\$9,935.35
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$434,028.66)	\$1,049,148.26
Ending Balance	\$30,477,268.59	\$30,477,268.59

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	3,116,456.192	3,127,228.183
Unit Purchases from Additions	17,275.426	41,721.833
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(35,466.023)	(70,684.422)
Ending Units	3,098,265.594	3,098,265.594
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9.75%	10/21/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

DOLTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(1,936.83)	8.919671	(217.1410)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(2,100.03)	9.970076	(210.6333)
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(350,000.00)	9.927560	(35,255.3900)
05/24/2023	05/25/2023	Contribution	168,000.00	9.837097	17,078.2092
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	1,936.83	9.820810	197.2169